GN 2002

Official Report
Hall County General Election
Gubernatorial (Nov. 5, 2002)

U.S. Senator

Vote for 1

Chuck Hagel 11096
Charles A. Matulka 1687
John J. Graziano 177
Phil Chase 133
WRITE-IN

Total 13093
Rep in Congress Dist. 3

Vote for 1

Tom Osborne 11856
Jerry Hickman 1186
WRITE-IN

Total 13042
Governor and Lt. Governor

Vote for 1

Johanns/Heineman 8869
Dean/Chesterman 3741
Rosberg/Richards 539
WRITE-IN

Total 13149
Secretary of State

Vote for 1

John A. Gale 7097
Jay C. Stoddard 4536
Tudor Lewis 160
Joseph A. Rosberg 623
WRITE-IN

Total 12416
Auditor of Public Accounts

Vote for 1

Kate Witek 7337
David A. Wilken 3186
Kelly Renee Rosberg 1005
WRITE-IN

Total 11528

Attorney General
Vote for 1
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Jon Bruning
Mike Meister
WRITE-IN
Total

State Treasurer
Vote for 1
Lorelei Byrd
Bob Sheckler
WRITE-IN

Total

County Assessor
Vote for 1

Jan Pelland
WRITE-IN

Total

County Attorney
Vote for 1

Jerry Janulewicz
WRITE-IN

Total

County Clerk
Vote for 1
Marla Conley
WRITE-IN
Total

Clerk of the District Clerk

Vote for 1
Valorie Bendixen

LaDonna Wieczorek

WRITE-IN
Total

County Sheriff
Vote for 1
Jerry Watson
WRITE-IN
Total

County Surveyor
Vote for 1
Daniel J. Hostler
WRITE-IN
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8122
3921

12043

8840
2582

11422

9963

9963

9255

9255

10015

10015

8164
3971

12135

10830

10830

8865
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Total

County Register of Deeds
Vote for 1

Kathy Baasch

WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 1
Vote for 1

Bob Rye

Lonnie L. Logan

WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 3
Vote for 1

Richard L. Hartman
Francis L. Hannon, Sr.
WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 5
Vote for 1

Don Robertson

Bud Jeffries

WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 7
Vote for 1

Scott Arnold

WRITE-IN

Total

Legislature Member Dist. 34
Vote for 1

Bob Kremer

Jerry Willhoft

WRITE-IN

Total

Legislature Member Dist. 41
Vote for 1

Vicki D. McDonald

Jerry Schmitt

WRITE-IN
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8865

10264

10264

1247
1048

2295

1265
731

1996

679
1030

1709

1845

1845

1647
907

2554

409
131
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Total

State BOE Dist. 6
Vote for 1

Fred Meyer

Paul E. Allen
WRITE-IN

Total

Retain Supreme Court Chief Justice John V. Hendry
Vote for 1

Yes

No

Total

Retain County Court Judge Bush
Vote for 1

Yes

No

Total

Retain NE Work Comp Court Judge Michael K. High
Vote for 1

Yes

No

Total

Retain NE Work Comp Court Judge Van Norman
Vote for 1

Yes

No

Total

Retain Supreme Court Justice Dist. 9 Livingston
Vote for 1

Yes

No

Total

Central CC Bd of Gov Dist. 4
Vote for 1

Wayne Sasges

WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 1
Vote for 1
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540

7037
3073

10110

7833
2393
10226

8981
2185
11166

7710
2370
10080

7713
2308
10021

9282
2335
11617

9009

9009



Bill Vassy
WRITE-IN
Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.

Vote for 1
Daryl Keiser
WRITE-IN
Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.

Vote for 1

Francis Fagot
Thomas J. Brennan
WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.

Vote for 1
Robert Schanow
Carroll Sheldon
WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.

Vote for 1

Dick Mercer
Marvin E. Reichert
WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.

Vote for 1
James Ericksen
Don Kelly
WRITE-IN
Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.

Vote for 1

D. Scott Woodman
WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.

Vote for 1
James G. Foster
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8065

8065

7728

7728

1985
5538

7523

3360
5318

8678

5250
2999

8249

4217
4191

8408

7612

7612

4181



Phyllis Osborn
WRITE-IN
Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 9
Vote for 1

Edward Keyes

WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 10
Vote for 1

Ladd M. Reeves

Brent Rainforth

WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir AtLg
Vote for 1

Charles Bicak

WRITE-IN

Total

Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 3
Vote for 1

Bennie R. Ostrand

WRITE-IN

Total

Lower Loup NRD Br of Dir AtLg
Vote for 1

James Lightner

WRITE-IN

Total

Director of Dawson County PPD
Vote for 1

Robert D. Stubblefield

WRITE-IN

Total

ESU 9 Bd Mem Dist. 5
Deanna K. Johnson
Susan E. Brown

Glen L. Larsen
WRITE-IN
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4097

8278

7638

7638

2688
6003

8691

7778

7778

292
306
306
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ESU 10 Bd Mem Dist. 3
Paula Pfeister

Darlene S. Boroff
William C. Ragan

Don Osborn

Gene Libal

Marilyn Carpenter
Yolanda Schudel
Lizabeth J. Dearmont
WRITE-IN

Hall Airport Authority
Vote for 3

Harold Rosenkotter
Doyle L. Hulme

Don Kelly

WRITE-IN

County Weed Board
Vote for 2

Wayne Swedley
George H. Wanitschke
WRITE-IN

Grand Island Mayor
Vote for 1

Jay Vavricek

Glen Murray
WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Ward 1
Vote for 1

Larry Seifert

WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Ward 2
Vote for 1

Gale O. Larson

Don Brown

WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Ward 3

Vote for 1
David Eastlack
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3865
4927
3368
4345
2034
5598
2341
3449

7083
7076
5498

7454
8176

7220
2756

9976

1710

1710

1374
1096

2470

485
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Robert A. Meyer
WRITE-IN
Total

Grand Island Council Ward 4
Vote for 1

Bob Dodendorf

M. Nick Nickerson

WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Ward 5
Vote for 1

Don Pauly

WRITE-IN

Total

Wood River Council Ward 1
Vote for 1

Robert Soto, Jr.

WRITE-IN

Total

Wood River Council Ward 2
Vote for 1

Nadine Diane Bane

Jack S. Yilk

WRITE-IN

Total

Wood River Council Ward 3 (no filing)
Vote for 1

WRITE-IN: Roger Dvorak

Total

Grand Island School Bd Mem Dist. 2 Wd A
Vote for 2

Kevin F. Carpenter

Lynn R. Cronk

Michael Yost

WRITE-IN

Grand Island School Bd Mem Dist. 2 Wd B
Vote for 1

Pete Kortum

WRITE-IN
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705

1190

604
652

1256

1649

1649

44

44

15
75

90

22
22

1925
2956
2094

2788
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Grand Island School Bd Mem Dist 2 Wd C
Vote for 2

Jane Meidlinger

Clay Schutz

WRITE-IN

Doniphan-Trumbull School Bd Mem Dist. 126 4-yr.
Kevin Krueger

Ron Meyer

Denise Weise

WRITE-IN

Doniphan-Trumbull School Bd Mem Dist. 126 2-yr.
Rod Armon

Robb Samuelson

WRITE-IN

Aurora School Bd Mem Dist. 4R
Vote for 3

Marilyn J. Hauermann

Clint Paisley

Kirk Penner

Sheila Schneider

Julie A. Wasem

Pat Shaw

WRITE-IN

Kenesaw School Bd Mem Dist. 3R
Vote for 3

Gary Bittfield

Rhoda J. Surigar

Darwin Knoll

Keith Heier

Carol A. Kindig

Kathy Marble

WRITE-IN

Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 1
Vote for 1

Gary Christensen

Larry Patten

WRITE-IN

Total

Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 2

Vote for 1
Al Schmitt
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Patrick J. Connolly
WRITE-IN
Total

Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 3

Vote for 1

Barbara G. Robertson
WRITE-IN

Total

Shelton School Bd Mem Dist. 19

Doug Woodman
Jennifer Mayfield
Scott Stubblefield
WRITE-IN

Alda Village Board
Tom Carney

Linda L. Thompson
Jerry D. Bond
WRITE-IN

Cairo Village Board

Marlin L. Schweitzer

Harold Veeder

WRITE-IN: Charles Wellensiek

Doniphan Village Board
Stuart Schlatz
WRITE-IN: Russell Barth
WRITE-IN: Dave Vavra

Doniphan Village Sales Tax

Shall the governing body of the Village of
Doniphan, Nebraska, impose a one percent (1%)
sales and use tax upon the same transactions
within such municipality on which the State of
Nebraska is authorized to impose such a tax, with
the proceeds collected therefrom to be used
specifically for capital improvements to city

streets and utilities
For

Against

Total

Historical Society Levy Proposition
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12

21

175

175

40
36
36

83
87
109

123
121
74

157

99
106
205
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Should the County Board of Supervisors of Hall
County, Nebraska be authorized to levy an annual
tax of not more than three-tenths of one cent on
each one hundred dollars upon the taxable value
of all the taxable property in the county for the
purpose of establishing a fund to be used by the
Hall County Historical Society, a nonprofit county
historical society, for the establishment,
management, and purchase of exhibits,
equipment, and other personal and real property
and maintenance thereof, including the
construction and improvement of necessary
buildings?

For

Against

Total

Proposed Amendment No. 1

A constitutional amendment to clarify English
language requirements in schools

For

Against

Total

Proposed Amendment No. 2

A constitutional amendment to authorize the use
of revenue bonds to develop and lease property

for use by nonprofit enterprises as determined by
law.

For

Against

Total

Township Boards

Lake Township

Chairman Art Ostermeier
Clerk Leo Mettenbrink
Treasurer Dan Kruse
Prairie Creek Township

Chairman Darin Jacobsen
Clerk Leonard Mader
Treasurer Dale Seim
Mayfield Township

Chairman Deb Stoltenberg
Clerk Rick Yoder
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5142
6212
11354

5306
5844
11150

4839
5730
10569



Treasurer

South Loup Township
Chairman

Clerk

Treasurer

Cameron Township
Chairman

Clerk

Treasurer

Harrison Township
Chairman

Clerk

Treasurer

Center Township
Chairman

Clerk

Treasurer
Washington Township
Chairman

Clerk

Treasurer

Alda Township
Chairman

Clerk

Treasurer

Wood River Township
Chairman

Clerk

Treasurer

Jackson Township
Chairman

Clerk

Treasurer

Martin Township
Chairman

Clerk

Treasurer

South Platte Township
Chairman

Clerk

Treasurer

Doniphan Township
Chairman

Clerk

Treasurer
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Eric Hostetler

Robert Lowry
Shawnee Harders
Darrell Caswell

Dan Wagoner

Brad Stutzman

Jim Turek
Joe Ciemnoczalowski
Arnie Hinkson

Susan Kleeb
Wayne Cornelius
Bill Buettner

Don Gloe
James Ripp
Doyle Rathman

Dan Davies
Roger Schmidt
Beverly J. Thomas

Don Deitermeyer
Jon Amick
Greg Robb

Jason Ruhter

Kim Finecy
Stu Schlatz
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