Official Report Hall County General Election Gubernatorial (Nov. 5, 2002)

U.S. Senator Vote for 1	
Chuck Hagel	11096
Charles A. Matulka	1687
John J. Graziano	177
Phil Chase	133
WRITE-IN	
Total	13093
Rep in Congress Dist. 3	
Vote for 1	
Tom Osborne	11856
Jerry Hickman	1186
WRITE-IN	
Total	13042
Governor and Lt. Governor	
Vote for 1	
Johanns/Heineman	8869
Dean/Chesterman	3741
Rosberg/Richards	539
WRITE-IN	
Total	13149
Secretary of State	
Vote for 1	
John A. Gale	7097
Jay C. Stoddard	4536
Tudor Lewis	160
Joseph A. Rosberg	623
WRITE-IN	12110
Total	12416
Auditor of Public Accounts	
Vote for 1	7007
Kate Witek	7337
David A. Wilken	3186
Kelly Renee Rosberg WRITE-IN	1005
Total	11570
ισται	11528

Attorney General

Vote for 1

Jon Bruning	8122
Mike Meister	3921
WRITE-IN	
Total	12043
State Treasurer	
Vote for 1	
Lorelei Byrd	8840
Bob Sheckler	2582
WRITE-IN	
Total	11422
Country Assessor	
County Assessor Vote for 1	
Jan Pelland	0062
WRITE-IN	9963
Total	0062
lotal	9963
County Attorney	
Vote for 1	
Jerry Janulewicz	9255
WRITE-IN	
Total	9255
County Clerk	
Vote for 1	
Marla Conley	10015
WRITE-IN	10010
Total	10015
Clerk of the District Clerk	
Vote for 1	9164
Valorie Bendixen LaDonna Wieczorek	8164 3971
WRITE-IN	39/1
Total	12135
Total	12135
County Sheriff	
Vote for 1	
Jerry Watson	10830
WRITE-IN	
Total	10830
County Surveyor	
Vote for 1	
Daniel J. Hostler	8865
WRITE-IN	

Total	8865
County Register of Deeds	
Vote for 1	
Kathy Baasch	10264
WRITE-IN	
Total	10264
County Supervisor Dist. 1	
Vote for 1	
Bob Rye	1247
Lonnie L. Logan	1048
WRITE-IN	
Total	2295
County Supervisor Dist. 3	
Vote for 1	
Richard L. Hartman	1265
Francis L. Hannon, Sr.	731
WRITE-IN	
Total	1996
County Supervisor Dist. 5	
Vote for 1	
Don Robertson	679
Bud Jeffries	1030
WRITE-IN	
Total	1709
County Supervisor Dist. 7	
Vote for 1	
Scott Arnold	1845
WRITE-IN	
Total	1845
Legislature Member Dist. 34	
Vote for 1	
Bob Kremer	1647
Jerry Willhoft	907
WRITE-IN	
Total	2554
Legislature Member Dist. 41	
Vote for 1	
Vicki D. McDonald	409
Jerry Schmitt	131
WRITE-IN	

Total	540
State BOE Dist. 6	
Vote for 1	
Fred Meyer	7037
Paul E. Allen	3073
WRITE-IN	
Total	10110
Retain Supreme Court Chief Justice John V. Hendry	
Vote for 1	
Yes	7833
No	2393
Total	10226
Retain County Court Judge Bush	
Vote for 1	
Yes	8981
No	2185
Total	11166
Retain NE Work Comp Court Judge Michael K. High	
Vote for 1	
Yes	7710
No	2370
Total	10080
Retain NE Work Comp Court Judge Van Norman	
Vote for 1	
Yes	7713
No	2308
Total	10021
Retain Supreme Court Justice Dist. 9 Livingston	
Vote for 1	
Yes	9282
No	2335
Total	11617
Central CC Bd of Gov Dist. 4	
Vote for 1	
Wayne Sasges	9009
WRITE-IN	
Total	9009

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 1

Vote for 1

Bill Vassy	8065
WRITE-IN Total	8065
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 2	
Vote for 1 Daryl Keiser	7728
WRITE-IN	
Total	7728
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 3	
Vote for 1 Francis Fagot	1985
Thomas J. Brennan	5538
WRITE-IN	
Total	7523
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 4 Vote for 1	
Robert Schanow	3360
Carroll Sheldon	5318
WRITE-IN	
Total	8678
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 5	
Vote for 1	5250
Vote for 1 Dick Mercer	5250 2999
Vote for 1	5250 2999
Vote for 1 Dick Mercer Marvin E. Reichert	
Vote for 1 Dick Mercer Marvin E. Reichert WRITE-IN Total Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 6	2999
Vote for 1 Dick Mercer Marvin E. Reichert WRITE-IN Total Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 6 Vote for 1	2999 8249
Vote for 1 Dick Mercer Marvin E. Reichert WRITE-IN Total Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 6 Vote for 1 James Ericksen	2999 8249 4217
Vote for 1 Dick Mercer Marvin E. Reichert WRITE-IN Total Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 6 Vote for 1 James Ericksen Don Kelly	2999 8249
Vote for 1 Dick Mercer Marvin E. Reichert WRITE-IN Total Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 6 Vote for 1 James Ericksen	2999 8249 4217
Vote for 1 Dick Mercer Marvin E. Reichert WRITE-IN Total Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 6 Vote for 1 James Ericksen Don Kelly WRITE-IN	2999 8249 4217 4191
Vote for 1 Dick Mercer Marvin E. Reichert WRITE-IN Total Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 6 Vote for 1 James Ericksen Don Kelly WRITE-IN Total Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 7 Vote for 1	2999 8249 4217 4191 8408
Vote for 1 Dick Mercer Marvin E. Reichert WRITE-IN Total Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 6 Vote for 1 James Ericksen Don Kelly WRITE-IN Total Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 7 Vote for 1 D. Scott Woodman	2999 8249 4217 4191
Vote for 1 Dick Mercer Marvin E. Reichert WRITE-IN Total Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 6 Vote for 1 James Ericksen Don Kelly WRITE-IN Total Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 7 Vote for 1	2999 8249 4217 4191 8408
Vote for 1 Dick Mercer Marvin E. Reichert WRITE-IN Total Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 6 Vote for 1 James Ericksen Don Kelly WRITE-IN Total Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 7 Vote for 1 D. Scott Woodman WRITE-IN Total	2999 8249 4217 4191 8408 7612
Vote for 1 Dick Mercer Marvin E. Reichert WRITE-IN Total Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 6 Vote for 1 James Ericksen Don Kelly WRITE-IN Total Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 7 Vote for 1 D. Scott Woodman WRITE-IN	2999 8249 4217 4191 8408 7612

Phyllis Osborn WRITE-IN	4097
Total	8278
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 9 Vote for 1	
Edward Keyes WRITE-IN	7638
Total	7638
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 10 Vote for 1	
Ladd M. Reeves Brent Rainforth WRITE-IN	2688 6003
Total	8691
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir AtLg Vote for 1	
Charles Bicak	7778
WRITE-IN Total	7778
Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 3	
Vote for 1 Bennie R. Ostrand	0
WRITE-IN Total	0
Lower Loup NRD Br of Dir AtLg	
Vote for 1 James Lightner	
WRITE-IN	
Total	
Director of Dawson County PPD Vote for 1	
Robert D. Stubblefield	4
WRITE-IN Total	4
ESU 9 Bd Mem Dist. 5	
Deanna K. Johnson	292
Susan E. Brown Glen L. Larsen	306 306
WRITE-IN	

ESU 10 Bd Mem Dist. 3 Paula Pfeister	3865
Darlene S. Boroff	4927
William C. Ragan	3368
Don Osborn	4345
Gene Libal	2034
Marilyn Carpenter	5598
Yolanda Schudel	2341
Lizabeth J. Dearmont WRITE-IN	3449
VVRITE-IN	
Hall Airport Authority	
Vote for 3	
Harold Rosenkotter	7083
Doyle L. Hulme	7076
Don Kelly WRITE-IN	5498
VVRITE-IN	
County Weed Board	
Vote for 2	
Wayne Swedley	7454
George H. Wanitschke	8176
WRITE-IN	
Grand Island Mayor	
Vote for 1	
Vote for 1 Jay Vavricek	7220
Vote for 1 Jay Vavricek Glen Murray	7220 2756
Vote for 1 Jay Vavricek Glen Murray WRITE-IN	2756
Vote for 1 Jay Vavricek Glen Murray	
Vote for 1 Jay Vavricek Glen Murray WRITE-IN Total Grand Island Council Ward 1	2756
Vote for 1 Jay Vavricek Glen Murray WRITE-IN Total Grand Island Council Ward 1 Vote for 1	2756 9976
Vote for 1 Jay Vavricek Glen Murray WRITE-IN Total Grand Island Council Ward 1 Vote for 1 Larry Seifert	2756
Vote for 1 Jay Vavricek Glen Murray WRITE-IN Total Grand Island Council Ward 1 Vote for 1 Larry Seifert WRITE-IN	2756 9976 1710
Vote for 1 Jay Vavricek Glen Murray WRITE-IN Total Grand Island Council Ward 1 Vote for 1 Larry Seifert	2756 9976
Vote for 1 Jay Vavricek Glen Murray WRITE-IN Total Grand Island Council Ward 1 Vote for 1 Larry Seifert WRITE-IN	2756 9976 1710
Vote for 1 Jay Vavricek Glen Murray WRITE-IN Total Grand Island Council Ward 1 Vote for 1 Larry Seifert WRITE-IN Total	2756 9976 1710
Vote for 1 Jay Vavricek Glen Murray WRITE-IN Total Grand Island Council Ward 1 Vote for 1 Larry Seifert WRITE-IN Total Grand Island Council Ward 2 Vote for 1 Gale O. Larson	2756 9976 1710 1710 1374
Vote for 1 Jay Vavricek Glen Murray WRITE-IN Total Grand Island Council Ward 1 Vote for 1 Larry Seifert WRITE-IN Total Grand Island Council Ward 2 Vote for 1 Gale O. Larson Don Brown	2756 9976 1710 1710
Vote for 1 Jay Vavricek Glen Murray WRITE-IN Total Grand Island Council Ward 1 Vote for 1 Larry Seifert WRITE-IN Total Grand Island Council Ward 2 Vote for 1 Gale O. Larson Don Brown WRITE-IN	2756 9976 1710 1710 1374 1096
Vote for 1 Jay Vavricek Glen Murray WRITE-IN Total Grand Island Council Ward 1 Vote for 1 Larry Seifert WRITE-IN Total Grand Island Council Ward 2 Vote for 1 Gale O. Larson Don Brown	2756 9976 1710 1710 1374
Vote for 1 Jay Vavricek Glen Murray WRITE-IN Total Grand Island Council Ward 1 Vote for 1 Larry Seifert WRITE-IN Total Grand Island Council Ward 2 Vote for 1 Gale O. Larson Don Brown WRITE-IN	2756 9976 1710 1710 1374 1096
Vote for 1 Jay Vavricek Glen Murray WRITE-IN Total Grand Island Council Ward 1 Vote for 1 Larry Seifert WRITE-IN Total Grand Island Council Ward 2 Vote for 1 Gale O. Larson Don Brown WRITE-IN Total	2756 9976 1710 1710 1374 1096
Vote for 1 Jay Vavricek Glen Murray WRITE-IN Total Grand Island Council Ward 1 Vote for 1 Larry Seifert WRITE-IN Total Grand Island Council Ward 2 Vote for 1 Gale O. Larson Don Brown WRITE-IN Total Grand Island Council Ward 3	2756 9976 1710 1710 1374 1096

Robert A. Meyer WRITE-IN	705
Total	1190
Grand Island Council Ward 4 Vote for 1	
Bob Dodendorf M. Nick Nickerson	604 652
WRITE-IN Total	1256
Grand Island Council Ward 5 Vote for 1	
Don Pauly WRITE-IN	1649
Total	1649
Wood River Council Ward 1 Vote for 1	
Robert Soto, Jr. WRITE-IN	44
Total	44
Wood River Council Ward 2	
Vote for 1 Nadine Diane Bane	15
Jack S. Yilk	75
WRITE-IN Total	90
Wood River Council Ward 3 (no filing) Vote for 1	
WRITE-IN: Roger Dvorak	22
Total	22
Grand Island School Bd Mem Dist. 2 Wd A Vote for 2	
Kevin F. Carpenter	1925
Lynn R. Cronk Michael Yost	2956
WRITE-IN	2094
Grand Island School Bd Mem Dist. 2 Wd B Vote for 1	
Pete Kortum	2788
WRITE-IN	

GN 2002

Grand Island School Bd Mem Dist 2 Wd C	
Vote for 2	1404
Jane Meidlinger	1494 1587
Clay Schutz WRITE-IN	1987
WRITE-IN	
Doniphan-Trumbull School Bd Mem Dist. 126 4-yr.	
Kevin Krueger	296
Ron Meyer	272
Denise Weise	328
WRITE-IN	
Doniphan-Trumbull School Bd Mem Dist. 126 2-yr.	
Rod Armon	272
Robb Samuelson	214
WRITE-IN	
Aurora School Bd Mem Dist. 4R	
Vote for 3	
Marilyn J. Hauermann	0
Clint Paisley	0
Kirk Penner	2
Sheila Schneider	2
Julie A. Wasem	2
Pat Shaw	0
WRITE-IN	
Kenesaw School Bd Mem Dist. 3R	
Vote for 3	
Gary Bittfield	7
Rhoda J. Surigar	0
Darwin Knoll	7
Keith Heier	5
Carol A. Kindig	0
Kathy Marble	2
WRITE-IN	
Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 1	
Vote for 1	
Gary Christensen	32
Larry Patten	36
WRITE-IN	
Total	68
Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 2	
Vote for 1	
	0

Patrick J. Connolly WRITE-IN	12
Total	21
Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 3 Vote for 1	
Barbara G. Robertson WRITE-IN	175
Total	175
Shelton School Bd Mem Dist. 19	40
Doug Woodman Jennifer Mayfield	40 36
Scott Stubblefield	36
WRITE-IN	
Alda Village Board	
Tom Carney	83
Linda L. Thompson	87
Jerry D. Bond WRITE-IN	109
Cairo Village Board	
Marlin L. Schweitzer	123
Harold Veeder	121
WRITE-IN: Charles Wellensiek	74
Doniphan Village Board	
Stuart Schlatz	157
WRITE-IN: Russell Barth	5
WRITE-IN: Dave Vavra	4
Doniphan Village Sales Tax	
Shall the governing body of the Village of	
Doniphan, Nebraska, impose a one percent (1%)	
sales and use tax upon the same transactions	
within such municipality on which the State of	
Nebraska is authorized to impose such a tax, with the proceeds collected therefrom to be used	
specifically for capital improvements to city	
streets and utilities	
For	99
Against	106
Total	205

Historical Society Levy Proposition

5142

6212

11354

Should the County Board of Supervisors of Hall County, Nebraska be authorized to levy an annual tax of not more than three-tenths of one cent on each one hundred dollars upon the taxable value of all the taxable property in the county for the purpose of establishing a fund to be used by the Hall County Historical Society, a nonprofit county historical society, for the establishment, management, and purchase of exhibits, equipment, and other personal and real property and maintenance thereof, including the construction and improvement of necessary buildings? For Against Total

Proposed Amendment No. 1

A constitutional amendment to clarify English	
language requirements in schools	
For	5306
Against	5844
Total	11150

Proposed Amendment No. 2

A constitutional amendment to authorize the use	
of revenue bonds to develop and lease property	
for use by nonprofit enterprises as determined by	
law.	
For	4839
Against	5730
Total	10569

Township Boards

Lake Township

Chairman	Art Ostermeier	1
Clerk	Leo Mettenbrink	1
Treasurer	Dan Kruse	1
Prairie Creek Township		
Chairman	Darin Jacobsen	2
Clerk	Leonard Mader	1
Treasurer	Dale Seim	1
Mayfield Township		
Chairman	Deb Stoltenberg	1
Clerk	Rick Yoder	1

GN 2002

Treasurer	Eric Hostetler	1
South Loup Township		
Chairman	Robert Lowry	4
Clerk	Shawnee Harders	2
Treasurer	Darrell Caswell	4
Cameron Township		
Chairman	Dan Wagoner	2
Clerk		
Treasurer	Brad Stutzman	1
Harrison Township		
Chairman	Jim Turek	1
Clerk	Joe Ciemnoczalowski	1
Treasurer	Arnie Hinkson	1
Center Township		
Chairman		
Clerk		
Treasurer		
Washington Township		
Chairman		
Clerk		
Treasurer		
Alda Township		
Chairman	Susan Kleeb	1
Clerk	Wayne Cornelius	1
Treasurer	Bill Buettner	1
Wood River Township		
Chairman	Don Gloe	2
Clerk	James Ripp	1
Treasurer	Doyle Rathman	2
Jackson Township		
Chairman	Dan Davies	5
Clerk	Roger Schmidt	3
Treasurer	Beverly J. Thomas	1
Martin Township		
Chairman		
Clerk		
Treasurer		
South Platte Township		
Chairman	Don Deitermeyer	5
Clerk	Jon Amick	1
Treasurer	Greg Robb	5
Doniphan Township		
Chairman	Jason Ruhter	1
Clerk	Kim Finecy	1
Treasurer	Stu Schlatz	1